FILE No. /2 4/05

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

Referred To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME:	CHOICHI	UGAWA	na zasadnica processa a		
HOME ADDRI	CHOICHI 2012 D.	undas S	T. HONC	OUVER B	3.0
REGISTRATIO	N NUMBER 0034	SEX:		AGE: 35	7/2
OCCUPATION	N NUMBER 0034	Travelle	175 W	ate, St.	Co
(If any busine partnership with	s or businesses carried on, s myone: if partnership, give	tate where under wi	国际企业的国际外的国际的	国的基础的基础的基础的基础的基础的	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
EMPLOYER:	Vacific deny	pater ta	<u> </u>		
MARRIED?	Jes				
NAME OF WI	E OR HUSBAND:	(isayo C	GAWA		
经过了一个工程的	WIFE OR HUSBAND:		可能決定是可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以可以		
NAMES OF AL	TY LIVING CHILDREN	N. TERUKO		MA. A	iK.
ADDRESS OF	CHILDREN JA	PAN (Kusa.	ISHINAGON	HiRosum	nK =
INDURANCE UP	URILUREN	Control of the Contro	2000年1月2日 - 1000年1月2日 - 1000年1月1日 - 1000年		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
AGE OF CHIL		e 15 year	14 Year	12 400 1	all
	DREN: 18. Yea				
STATEMENT	DREN: 18. Yea	ERTY (Each par			
STATEMENT	OF ALL REAL PROP	ERTY (Each par			
STATEMENT	OF ALL REAL PROP	ERTY (Each par			
STATEMENT	OF ALL REAL PROP	ERTY (Each par			
STATEMENT 1. LOCATION	OF ALL REAL PROP	ERTY (Each pare	el must be ment		
STATEMENT 1. LOCATION	OF ALL REAL PROP	ERTY (Each pare	el must be ment		
STATEMENT 1. LOCATION	OF ALL REAL PROP	ERTY (Each pare	el must be ment		
STATEMENT 1. LOCATION	OF ALL REAL PROP	ERTY (Each pare	el must be ment		
STATEMENT L. LOCATION 2. BUILDING	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY AND DESCRIPTION S AND OTHER IMPROVE	ROVEMENTS:	rel must be ment		
STATEMENT 1. LOCATION 2. BUILDING	OF ALL REAL PROP	ROVEMENTS:	rel must be ment		
2. BUILDING 3. INSURANG	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY AND DESCRIPTION S AND OTHER IMPROPERTY (Give particulars; st	ROVEMENTS:	rel must be ment		
3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (A	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY AND DESCRIPTION S AND OTHER IMPREDICTION THE (Give particulars; stemant and where payar)	ROVEMENTS:	s are)	ioned and parti	culars
3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (A	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY AND DESCRIPTION S AND OTHER IMPROPERTY (Give particulars; st	ROVEMENTS:	s are)	ioned and parti	culars
3. INSURANC	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY AND DESCRIPTION S AND OTHER IMPREDICTION THE (Give particulars; stemant and where payar)	ROVEMENTS:	s are)	ioned and parti	culars

EREST IN, OR	3 CINE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INT
	THORSES' LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
EPPECTS:	STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	6. IF PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.
	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	5 I'VADI'OKD.S AVWE VAD VDDKESS:
	T FOCULION VAD DESCRIBLION:
	BY STATE IF AND STATE CROPS SOWN STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

Our File No. 1945 Full Name Of Ald A Chairful (Declared (Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 105944 Male - Female (check) Former Address The Male - Female (check) Date Evacuated The Male - Female (check) The Male - Female (check) The Male - Female (check) The Male -	INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date	usey 14/44
Registration No. 003444 Male - Female (aheak) Former Address 15 Male Aft Nancasser Aft 2002 Survive Aft (aheak) Bate Evacuated 2004 1/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (aheak) Present Address 2004 Aft 1/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (aheak) Present Address 2004 Aft 1/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (aheak) Present Address 2004 Aft 1/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (aheak) Name of Wife Name (ANA) - National Name of Wife Name (ANA) - National Name of Husband Name of Husband Name of Children under 16 Name (F) 15 Natural Name (Ana) 2 Name (Ana) 2 Name (Ana) 3 Name (Ana) 4 Name (A	0. 12425	
Tormer Address 15 Material Af. Vancauser ABS. 2002 December Af. Commended Material Af. Vancauser ABS. 2002 December Af. Commended Material Consultation (Check) Present Address December Address Name of Wife According (Name - Winging) Name of Husband Name of Children under 16 Occ., by (F) 5 Angume (M) 2 Requested by According Registered with Oustodian (Tge or No)		<u>eceared</u>
Date Evacuated	种的形式,我们是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	25/6/91
Present Address Presen		98.
Present Address Died Stole., B.C. Manual, 19, 19 ps. Married - Single (sheek) Name of Wife Manual (NAMA - / Vinciple) Name of Mother Manual (Name of Father Manual) Names of Children under 15 (Manual) (Manual) Requested by Address Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)	(check)	/ - National
Name of Wife Man NAMA - Trings (NAMA - Trings) Name of Husband Name of Children under 15 Olymphon (F) is forward (M) a Character (M) 10 files (m) 9 files forms Requested by Character (P) Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)	你还是我们的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	me:
Name of Wife And NAME - Trings (Name of Husband Name of Mother Name of Father Names of Children under 16 Ols., ha (F) 15 Names (M) 2 Requested by Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)		18,1946.
Names of Children under 16 (Landar 17) 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		- /Tinije (/
Requested by Allerty Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)		
Requested by Allers Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)		
(190 or No)		
	by Galley Registered with Custodian	Yes or No)
Additional Information () () () () () () () () () (Information <u>Saluman</u>	

Date: March 30, 1946

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - CANADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Department of the Secretary of State, EVACUATION SECTION Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, File No. 12 425

Dear Sirs:

Please be advised that (NAME) Choichi OGAWA

(REGISTRATION NO.) 00344 died at (PLACE) Tashme, B. C.

on (DATE) March 18th, 1946

This is for your information.

Yours truly,

M.L. Brown

Office Manager

(CO) 27 TO THE LEVEL (S. 193) Letter received from Curtis Motors Ltd., dated June 4, 1947 Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Oustedian, SO6 Royal Bank Bullding, Bastings & Granville, Vanosuver, B. G. Dear Street Real Profit of Incorporations for the processory of Tell 1982 For your information we beg to state that Mr. T. Yasanaka of Pacific Importors Limited brought the 1941 Dodge Sedan to us and asked us to purchase same. We asked Mr. Tasanaka if he had contested your office and he said he had received the consent of your office to proceed with the disposal of his car. Mr. T. Yasanaka agreed to accept \$900.00 for the car, which was distributed as follows: Check No. 580 Pacific Laporters Ltd. 479.28 9 7 581 General Securities Ltd. Curtis Motors Ltd. Check No. 580 was deposited June 18th, 1942 in the Bast Bad Branch of the Royal Bank of Canada to the credit of Pacific Importors Ltd. Might mention at this point that before we issued any checks, our Mr. Curtis and T. Yasanaka called at the office of the Custodian where the deal was explained and we were given the O.E. to complete the deal. We trust the above explanation supplies the information you require. lours truly. COURT IS TO TO BE A COURT OF THE "H. S. Logan" su april 1/43

Bvac. 12425 & Int. 102 10 2, 1947 Curtis Hotors Limited, ling Granville Street, Vancouver, B. C. mar Sirel Ret Pacific Importers Ltd. - 1941 Dodge Sed On April 23, 1942, you wrote to this office in regard to the 1941 Dodge Sedan, which the Pacific Importors Ltd. had brought to you. Tou stated that the following assumts were owing on this cars General Securities Ltd. \$368.92 Curtis Notore Ltd. 51.30 These were to be paid when the car was sold, and the balance of the sale proceeds were to be paid to Pacific Esporters Ltd, according to your Letter. You asked permission to dispose of the car, and stated that any deal would be submitted to this office for approval. It would seem, however, that neither this office nor Mesors. P. S. Ross & Sons have received my statement in regard to the sale of this Bodge Sedan, So funds appear to have been received from you in respect to the sale of this car. Our auditors are requesting a statement of the sale of this our, we would appreciate your supplying a detailed statement of this transaction, at as early a date as possible. Yours truly. F. Matheson, Office of the Quatodian. Choichi OGAWA was a salesman for Pacific Importers Ltd. This car appears to

have been purchased by him, but was registered in the name of Pacific Importers

GENERAL SUNNARY

File No. 12425

Choichi OGAWA, Decid.

Reg. No. 00344

Choichi OGANA died at Tashme on March 18, 1946. He is survived by his widow, Kisayo, and four children in Japan.

The decessed declared no assets to the Custodian but on March 13, 1944, a letter was received from OGARA, who had been conditionally released from intermment on December 6, 1943, inquiring about a long list of chattels which he stated had been left at the home of a friend, Ryolchi Kobayashi, at 2072 Dunnas Street. There was a large volume of correspondence with OGARASHI in this regard but no settlefactory information was obtained and the chattels were not found.

Two accounts receivable, mentioned by OGAWA in his Statement of Assets, namely a 15 tax refund and back wages from the Department of Minos and Resources, were received and credited to the account of the Japanese in the amounts of \$9.98 and \$11.10 respectively.

Four Life Insurance Policies in the Prudential Insurance Company of America, issued on the lives of the four children of the deceased, were surrendered and cheques totaling \$674.64 were forwarded to CGAWA with the permission of the Custodian.

On ingust 30, 1944, Oliva sent to this office, with the request that we sell them, three Share Certificates in the Pacific Holding Company for a total of twenty shares of preferred stock. Mr. Wright, in a letter dated September 6, 1944, returned these to Oliva and informed him that the shares in the Pacific Holding Company and been exchanged for preferred shares in the New Pacific Holding Company and that this Company was in the hands of the Alien Property Custodian in Washington who advised that the shares would not have a value of more than \$6.00 per share, if anything. These share Certificates did not come to light at the death of Oliva, but if how were not disposed of prior to his death, any value derived from them vali, no doubt be paid to this office. From a telephone conversation with the Stock Drokers, however, it is learned that they have, at present, no market value whatsoever.

Claims were filed against the deceased as follows:

ELHORARODI File Ros. (12710) 12725 due 196, 1934 The RESIDENCE STREET, State the Residential Apprint Charles Charles

2072 Dender Space THE PERSON PRINCED BY COURT AS CHARLEST WATER BOTH Committee to the Committee of the Commit La. B. Lymin

No assets and no claims, other than those mentioned above, appear on this file.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Mewer

DOMINION % CAMADA

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL REVENUE - TAXATION DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL REVENUE - TAXATION DIVISION

MINISTÈRE DU REVENU NATIONAL - DIVISION DE L'IMPÔT

DATE

DATE

DATE

JORA 27th

47

MERRET - INTÉRÊT

S 21.08

Choichi Ogawa, Deceased,

C/o 506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

Hastings & Granville,

Vancouver, B.C.

Vancouver, B.C.

Vancouver, B.C.

Vancouver, B.C.

S 2182

THE REST - INTÉRÊT

ORIGINAL

DATE

JORA 27th

47

CHEFSEZ AVEL SUIT LAN

NON. ADREST SUIT LAN

PORTION OF TAXASTON VERY

Vancouver, B.C.

S 2182

THE REST OF SECONE TAX FOR TAXASTON VERY

Vancouver, B.C.

S 2182

THE REST OF SECONE TAX FOR TAXASTON VERY

THE RECEIVE OF SUIT LAN BEAUTIES OF TAXASTON VERY

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

SUIT OF SUIT LAN BEAUTIES OF TAXASTON VERY

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

SUIT OR SUIT LAN

SUIT OR SUIT CAN

SUIT OR SU

Pala toltochic Gunt tura na

July 10, 1946.

15. C. C. C., Cross

Date Day Course

to one archestre chart familified in the mount of (194:10) payable to your artist, representing total such automates value available as the chart ambient policy covering the life of Bourse Banas.

Tours truly

MR. BROWN

Re: Policy No. 101104278 -Choichi OGAMA, Tashme, B.C.

Please refer to our letter of July 4th, 1945.

ce to B. C. Security Consission.

P. Douet,

Administration Department

May 27, 1944. Mr. Choichi OGAWA. Registration No. 00344, o/o Victoria Hospital, Kaslo, B. C. Dear Sire With reference to your letter of March 8th with list of chattels said to have been left at 2072 Dundas Street. We have made an investigation and have ascertained that the house had no chattels in it when taken over by the agent. If you left your personal property in charge of a Japanese, it seems quite unlikely to us that he would leave such property without placing it is the care of someone. We were further informed that the chattels were sold to a certain Second-Hand Dealer on Main Street. Your letter makes an investigation difficult as you failed to mention the name of the friend with whom you left your things. Please give us full particulars. Yours truly. Geo. B. Spain Protection Department. GBS/ple

MEHORANDUM

File No.1 12425

Hay 22nd, 1944.

To: Mr. Spein

From: Mr. Green

hes Cholchi coara

This Jopeners, the one intermed and subsequently released, has now sent us a believed registestion with a long list of turniture soid to have
been loft at 2072 Dunder Direct. This property was
nested by another Japanese than I. Namura, the lateter being a case controlled by P. C. Ross & Sons.
The property was sold sometime are sent I wrote to
est P. C. Ross & Sons If they had any resort of the
contents. Their suspens of May 19th is now to hand.
At this date I expect it will be almost impossible
but I think you might pay a call and advise me of
your rindings.

arante